325 POND VIEW LANE

Sought after Gibson Pond area home featuring 4 BR’s and 3 Baths
situated on 2.4 acres of park like setting. 2,419 square feet living
space with additional covered back deck and side deck which add
over 560 square feet of outdoor entertainment space. There are
primary bedrooms on the first and second floor. Formal dining
room and living room with vent free propane gas fireplace. Lots
of wooded scenic privacy, a few minutes walk to Gibson Pond.
Award winning Lexington 1 schools. A few miles to downtown
Lexington and I-20 Exit 55. Disclaimer: CMLS has not reviewed
and, therefore, does not endorse vendors who may appear in
listings.
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Basics

Date added: Added 2 days ago

Price per sqft: $185.82

Type: Single Family

Bedrooms: 4 beds

Floors: 2 floors

Year built: 1977

MLS ID: 610017

Financing Options: Cash,Conventional, FHA,VA

Building Details

Heating features: Electric
Foundation: Crawl Space
Sewer: Septic

Basement: No Basement

New/Resale: Resale

HOA Info

HOA: N

Nearby Schools

School District: Lexington One

Middle School: Lexington

Listing Courtesy Of

Listing Date: 2025-06-03
Category: RESIDENTIAL
Status: ACTIVE

Bathrooms: 3 baths

Lot size, acres: 98010 acres

TMS: 005496-01-063
Full Baths: 3

Cooling: Central,Zoned

Garage: None
Water Source: Well
Style: Traditional

Exterior material: Wood

Elementary School: Lexington

High School: Lexington
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